

TOWN OF BERKLEY PLANNING BOARD 1 No. Main Street Berkley, Massachusetts 02779

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE BERKLEY PLANNING BOARD

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 41, Section 81-T and 81-U, M.G.L., the Berkley Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Wed, October 25, 2023 at 5:35p.m. in the Berkley Town Hall, 1 N. Main St., Berkley, MA. on the application of Mark Mason, Eastside Investments LLC, E. Taunton, MA, for approval of a Definitive Subdivision plan entitled: Orchard Estates, drawn by MBL Land Development, S.Easton, MA dated Aug. 24, 2023. Location: Map 10 Lot 113 at 12 Orchard St, and showing 4 proposed lots.

A copy of the plan and application is on file in the Town Clerk's office and may be inspected Monday-Thursday during normal business hours. Any person interested, or wishing to be heard on the proposed plan should appear at the time and place designated. Paul Megna, Chairman

PUBLIC HEARING CONTINUED TO NOVEMBER 9, 2023 - see Agenda PUBLIC HEARING CONTINUED TO NOVEMBER 22, 2023 - see Agenda PUBLIC HEARING CONTINUED TO DECEMBER 7, 2023 - see Agenda PUBLIC HEARING CONTINUED TO FEBRUARY 8, 2024 - see Agenda

PUBLIC HEARING CONTINUED TO FEBRUARY 22, 2024 -see Agenda